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 1 CLOVER ATHENA Last start Masters winner CAS, 09/05/2023, R10, M M2/2/2C. Supple 528152 9/02351M 2M 1M 7M 8MB01/10/2018

 2 DOUBLE HAPPINESS 1 Last start Masters placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R10, M M2/1/1M. Knowles 526972 13/01892M 4P 3P 5Y 5MB05/11/2018

 3 DAISY'S GOLD Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R9, P M2/2/2S. Cartwright 534149 11/01251P 8P 8P 7P 3YD11/05/2019

 4 MIDNIGHT DIESEL Last start Masters placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R10, M M3/1T. Duncan 528439 15/01893M 6M 4M 1M 4PD20/12/2018

 5 KINGSBRAE KOTA 1 Last start Masters placegetter CAS, 02/05/2023, R12, M M3/1J. Wells 528326 11/01723M 3M 5M 8M 3MB16/12/2018

 6 DASHING DISPLAY Last start Masters placegetter GRA, 14/05/2023, R2, M M3/1E. Harris 522081 21/01543M 4M 4M 4M 7PB14/06/2018

 7 MISS KENNY Weighted points score GRA, 07/05/2023, R11, M M3/1R. Ulrick 530163 10/01734M 5M 2M 3M 4PB14/02/2019

 8 VELOCITY TOUCHED 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R6, P M3/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 11/01523P 4M 3P 6M 6PB14/02/2019

 9 CHERRY CHUNKER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R10, M M3/1R. Newstead 531348 9/01455M 5M 6M 2M 5MB20/02/2019

 10 BUGATTI ANGEL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R10, M M3/1M. Knowles 522894 10/01304M 8P 3Y 6P 4MB04/05/2018

 11 MEMORY LASS Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R10, M M3/1C. Mcphee 535889 9/0926M 4M 7M 4M 8PB18/04/2019

 12 MAGIC CHARM 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R12, P M3/2S. Casey 525584 1/0848P 7P 3P 8P 7PB28/09/2018
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 1 PINCH A BANANA Last start winner CAS, 09/05/2023, R4, P 4/1/2A. Lang 550626 6/42011P 8P 3P 2P 5PB21/10/2020

 2 OUTBREAK BINDI 1 Last start winner CAS, 11/05/2023, R10, P 4/1/2B. Ellis 534597 5/42011P 5P 1P 2P 6PB22/05/2019

 3 BURRINGBAR GYPSY Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/1R. Andrews 550628 5/41712P 4P 1P 7P 7PB21/10/2020

 4 TAKE ME OUT 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 04/05/2023, R2, P 4/1/2T. Duncan 555930 6/51176P 7P 3P 7P 8PD23/02/2021

 5 PROSECUTE Dropping in grade CAS, 11/05/2023, R4, P 4/1/2J. King 553400 6/51134P 6Y 6Y 6Y 5PD29/12/2020

 6 LIZARD Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/1S. Lockhart 552257 6/51806P 3P 6P 6P 1PB04/12/2020

 7 SPRITELY OLIVE Weighted points score IPS, 11/05/2023, R3, 3 4/1/2E. Harris 545299 5/41658P 3P 1P 3P 8PB24/03/2020

 8 CALL ME QUITS Weighted points score CAS, 16/03/2023, R8, P 4/1/1A. Hoyland 546479 6/51057P 8P 5P 5P 8PB04/03/2020
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 1 FERNANDO DIVA Last start Provincial winner CAS, 26/01/2023, R8, P 1/2T. Jordan 538617 13/103661P 3P 1P 1P 3PB27/10/2019

 2 KICKING STONES Last start winner CAS, 11/05/2023, R4, P 2/1/2J. King 553083 7/63421P 3P 1P 1P 1PD30/12/2020

 3 PAY ROLL 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R6, P 2/1/1T. Torrens 542594 12/82853P 4P 1P 1P 2PD03/02/2020

 4 LIAR FOR HIRE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R4, P 2/1/1C. Northfield 542272 11/102522P 4Y 5Y 3P 2PD09/02/2020

 5 BOA VISTA Last start winner CAS, 11/05/2023, R9, P 3/1/2T. Duncan 558105 6/52041P 1P 6P 2P 6PB01/02/2021

 6 HERE TODAY Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R4, P 3/1/2J. King 553084 6/52703P 2P 1P 2P 4PD30/12/2020

 7 EYE IN SKY Last start placegetter IPS, 11/05/2023, R6, 3 4/1/1E. Harris 537455 9/82132P 3P 4P 5P 1PB06/09/2019

 8 OUT OF CASH Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R6, P 4/1/2J. Northfield 539569 8/61832P 6P 6P 6P 5PB02/12/2019

 9 STACKED DECK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/1L. Walker 539039 13/122165P 1P 5P 2P 2PD02/08/2019

 10 KINGSBRAE KOTA 3 Weighted points score CAS, 02/05/2023, R12, M 4/1/2J. Wells 528326 11/91723M 3M 5M 8M 3MB16/12/2018

 11 CHERRY CHUNKER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R10, M 4/1/1R. Newstead 531348 9/81455M 5M 6M 2M 5MB20/02/2019
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 1 OUTBREAK BINDI 2 Last start winner CAS, 11/05/2023, R10, P 4/1/2B. Ellis 534597 5/42011P 5P 1P 2P 6PB22/05/2019

 2 TAKE ME OUT 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 04/05/2023, R2, P 4/1/2T. Duncan 555930 6/51176P 7P 3P 7P 8PD23/02/2021

 3 MEG'S GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 04/05/2023, R6, P 4/1/1N. Creighton 557155 5/42075P 6P 1P 3P 1PB07/04/2021

 4 LUCKY AS BEN Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R5, P 4/1/1N. Creighton 549724 5/41986P 1P 6P 1P 2PB26/09/2020

 5 ZIHUATANEJO Last start winner CAS, 31/01/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Lockhart 552256 2/01521P 3P 3P 2P 3PB04/12/2020

 6 EMBER LAD 2 Last start winner CAS, 11/05/2023, R12, P 5/3D. Cecil 550093 2/11261P 5P 7P 6P 4PD28/09/2020

 7 PRINCESS PENNY Last start placegetter IPS, 11/05/2023, R3, 3 5/2P. Mcilveen 551971 8/22462P 2P 5C 1P 1PB09/12/2020

 8 SUNSET CHARLIE Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Duncan 541674 8/62252P 4P 3P 2P 2PD18/01/2020

 9 COUCH KING Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R5, P 5/1K. Ulrick 540231 9/52103P 2P 4P 2P 3PD16/12/2019

 10 KOORINGA ASH Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Northfield 561075 2/12042P 1P 2P 7P 1PB15/07/2021

 11 JUST ASK JAMIE Last start placegetter CAS, 02/05/2023, R4, P 5/1J. Northfield 539570 8/62013P 8P 2P 6P 1PB02/12/2019

 12 MISS HURRICANE Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R3, P 5/2C. Mcphee 561022 3/21893P 6P 7P 1P 1PB09/07/2021

 13 BLUE DUDETTE Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R2, P 5/2G. Hancock 548653 3/21743P 3P 6P 4P 2PB09/08/2020

 14 BURRINGBAR BOYS 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Andrews 542899 5/41683P 8P 2P 6P 2PD23/02/2020

 15 ROBELL RUBY 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Ellis 550130 4/31082P 8P 4P 7P 6PB07/10/2020

 16 BURNT BROTHER Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R9, P 5/1N. Creighton 544992 7/51052P 6P 7P 7P 6PD02/04/2020

 17 BUGATTI MOON Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Davis 546276 3/11033P 7P 7P 6P 4YB18/03/2020

 18 STORMY PARADISE 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 11/05/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Pickford 539196 11/101986P 3P 6P 1P 5PB17/11/2019

 19 SURF PRINCESS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/2D. Brodie 556973 3/22016P 5P 2P 1P 1PB25/03/2021

 20 TWEED RIVAH Weighted points score IPS, 25/04/2023, R10, 3 5/4M. Pratt 551440 4/01932P 4Y 2Y 8P 1PB20/11/2020

 21 WHISPERING JACK Weighted points score GRA, 14/05/2023, R6, P 5/3J. Dart 563328 3/11774P 4P 4P 2P 3PD17/07/2021

 22 NOBBY'S GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R5, P 5/3J. Ahern 560901 2/11705P 1P 1P 3PB01/07/2021

 23 OUTBREAK ELSIE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 14/05/2023, R5, P 5/1A. Newstead 534598 5/31625P 4P 5P 2P 2PB22/05/2019

 24 BOLAN ROAD 2 Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R4, P 5/1N. Creighton 549725 4/31536P 3P 5P 4P 2PD26/09/2020

 25 CHOOSE WELL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Hewett 546225 6/31503P 6P 1P 7P 5PB14/05/2020
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 26 TUMBLING DICE 3 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R8, P 5/2T. Duncan 546117 5/21477P 3P 4P 4P 3PD26/05/2020

 27 TINY ZAMBORA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 27/04/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Cecil 550315 3/21478P 1P 8P 8P 1PB19/09/2020

 28 MISS DESTRUCTION Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R2, P 5/4E. Attwater 549918 1/01354P 3P 5P 7P 3PB22/09/2020

 29 ALFIE LONGER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/1D. Cecil 532458 4/31354P 1P 4P 7P 4PD20/03/2019

 30 BONNIE RICO 1 Weighted points score IPS, 14/04/2023, R5, 3 5/3J. Valentine 558259 4/11295P 7P 4P 5P 1PB18/03/2021

 31 MY MAC DAN Weighted points score GRA, 19/03/2023, R5, P 5/3C. Mcphee 561021 2/11265P 6P 5P 6P 1PD09/07/2021

 32 ONCE AGAIN Weighted points score IPS, 12/05/2023, R8, 3 5/4Z. Prodan 549016 6/01267P 1P 7P 8P 6PD30/08/2020

 33 OUR MATE ROCCO 1 Weighted points score CAP, 09/04/2023, R4, 5 5/3J. Valentine 547299 2/11205P 5P 1P 7P 7PD05/04/2020

 34 ANOTHER TURTLE 2 Weighted points score CAP, 07/05/2023, R5, 5 5/4J. Valentine 559103 2/01175P 6P 1P 1P 5PB26/05/2021

 35 INTEGRITY SWIFT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Andrews 562367 1/01165P 1P 3P 3P 8PB21/08/2021

 36 DOUBLE CHARMING 3 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R6, P 5/2S. Casey 554465 5/21142P 5P 8P 5P 4PB30/01/2021

 37 MR. SHIFTY Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R8, P 5/1C. Mcphee 550627 4/31144P 7P 7P 5P 2PD21/10/2020

 38 CUTTIN' GRASS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Beach 553818 1/01057P 8P 5P 2P 5PD20/01/2021

 39 SANDAVE STYLE 3 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/3T. Duncan 554244 3/11057P 7P 2P 7P 6PD16/01/2021

 40 JUST MUMMULGUM Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Hancock 548652 1/0984P 6P 1P 7P 4PD09/08/2020

 41 COSMOLOGIST 2 Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Cartwright 542842 1/0937P 6P 7P 4P 4PD12/02/2020

 42 MR. DYNAMITE Weighted points score CAS, 25/04/2023, R5, P 5/1J. Childs 542853 5/3934P 6P 5P 5P 7PD16/02/2020

 43 EVE AND JAN Weighted points score CAS, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/4E. Harris 545297 1/0785P 6P 7P 4P 7PD24/03/2020

 44 AWESOME FRED 2 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4P. Fraser 552543 1/0758Y 6P 5P 5P 5PD23/12/2020
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 1 ZIHUATANEJO Last start winner CAS, 31/01/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Lockhart 552256 2/01521P 3P 3P 2P 3PB04/12/2020

 2 EMBER LAD 2 Last start winner CAS, 11/05/2023, R12, P 5/3D. Cecil 550093 2/11261P 5P 7P 6P 4PD28/09/2020

 3 PRINCESS PENNY Last start placegetter IPS, 11/05/2023, R3, 3 5/2P. Mcilveen 551971 8/22462P 2P 5C 1P 1PB09/12/2020

 4 SUNSET CHARLIE Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Duncan 541674 8/62252P 4P 3P 2P 2PD18/01/2020

 5 COUCH KING Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R5, P 5/1K. Ulrick 540231 9/52103P 2P 4P 2P 3PD16/12/2019

 6 KOORINGA ASH Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Northfield 561075 2/12042P 1P 2P 7P 1PB15/07/2021

 7 JUST ASK JAMIE Last start placegetter CAS, 02/05/2023, R4, P 5/1J. Northfield 539570 8/62013P 8P 2P 6P 1PB02/12/2019

 8 MISS HURRICANE Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R3, P 5/2C. Mcphee 561022 3/21893P 6P 7P 1P 1PB09/07/2021

 9 BLUE DUDETTE Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R2, P 5/2G. Hancock 548653 3/21743P 3P 6P 4P 2PB09/08/2020

 10 BURRINGBAR BOYS 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Andrews 542899 5/41683P 8P 2P 6P 2PD23/02/2020

 11 ROBELL RUBY 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Ellis 550130 4/31082P 8P 4P 7P 6PB07/10/2020

 12 BURNT BROTHER Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R9, P 5/1N. Creighton 544992 7/51052P 6P 7P 7P 6PD02/04/2020

 13 BUGATTI MOON Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Davis 546276 3/11033P 7P 7P 6P 4YB18/03/2020

 14 STORMY PARADISE 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 11/05/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Pickford 539196 11/101986P 3P 6P 1P 5PB17/11/2019

 15 SURF PRINCESS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/2D. Brodie 556973 3/22016P 5P 2P 1P 1PB25/03/2021

 16 TWEED RIVAH Weighted points score IPS, 25/04/2023, R10, 3 5/4M. Pratt 551440 4/01932P 4Y 2Y 8P 1PB20/11/2020

 17 WHISPERING JACK Weighted points score GRA, 14/05/2023, R6, P 5/3J. Dart 563328 3/11774P 4P 4P 2P 3PD17/07/2021

 18 NOBBY'S GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R5, P 5/3J. Ahern 560901 2/11705P 1P 1P 3PB01/07/2021

 19 OUTBREAK ELSIE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 14/05/2023, R5, P 5/1A. Newstead 534598 5/31625P 4P 5P 2P 2PB22/05/2019

 20 BOLAN ROAD 2 Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R4, P 5/1N. Creighton 549725 4/31536P 3P 5P 4P 2PD26/09/2020

 21 CHOOSE WELL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Hewett 546225 6/31503P 6P 1P 7P 5PB14/05/2020

 22 TINY ZAMBORA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 27/04/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Cecil 550315 3/21478P 1P 8P 8P 1PB19/09/2020

 23 TUMBLING DICE 3 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R8, P 5/2T. Duncan 546117 5/21477P 3P 4P 4P 3PD26/05/2020

 24 MISS DESTRUCTION Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R2, P 5/4E. Attwater 549918 1/01354P 3P 5P 7P 3PB22/09/2020

 25 ALFIE LONGER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/1D. Cecil 532458 4/31354P 1P 4P 7P 4PD20/03/2019
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 26 BONNIE RICO 1 Weighted points score IPS, 14/04/2023, R5, 3 5/3J. Valentine 558259 4/11295P 7P 4P 5P 1PB18/03/2021

 27 ONCE AGAIN Weighted points score IPS, 12/05/2023, R8, 3 5/4Z. Prodan 549016 6/01267P 1P 7P 8P 6PD30/08/2020

 28 MY MAC DAN Weighted points score GRA, 19/03/2023, R5, P 5/3C. Mcphee 561021 2/11265P 6P 5P 6P 1PD09/07/2021

 29 OUR MATE ROCCO 1 Weighted points score CAP, 09/04/2023, R4, 5 5/3J. Valentine 547299 2/11205P 5P 1P 7P 7PD05/04/2020

 30 ANOTHER TURTLE 2 Weighted points score CAP, 07/05/2023, R5, 5 5/4J. Valentine 559103 2/01175P 6P 1P 1P 5PB26/05/2021

 31 INTEGRITY SWIFT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Andrews 562367 1/01165P 1P 3P 3P 8PB21/08/2021

 32 MR. SHIFTY Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R8, P 5/1C. Mcphee 550627 4/31144P 7P 7P 5P 2PD21/10/2020

 33 DOUBLE CHARMING 3 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R6, P 5/2S. Casey 554465 5/21142P 5P 8P 5P 4PB30/01/2021

 34 SANDAVE STYLE 3 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/3T. Duncan 554244 3/11057P 7P 2P 7P 6PD16/01/2021

 35 CUTTIN' GRASS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Beach 553818 1/01057P 8P 5P 2P 5PD20/01/2021

 36 JUST MUMMULGUM Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Hancock 548652 1/0984P 6P 1P 7P 4PD09/08/2020

 37 MR. DYNAMITE Weighted points score CAS, 25/04/2023, R5, P 5/1J. Childs 542853 5/3934P 6P 5P 5P 7PD16/02/2020

 38 COSMOLOGIST 2 Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Cartwright 542842 1/0937P 6P 7P 4P 4PD12/02/2020

 39 EVE AND JAN Weighted points score CAS, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/4E. Harris 545297 1/0785P 6P 7P 4P 7PD24/03/2020

 40 AWESOME FRED 2 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4P. Fraser 552543 1/0758Y 6P 5P 5P 5PD23/12/2020
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 1 MOONLIT PICTURE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R5, P 1/1M. Wilkes 545303 12/93033P 4P 1P 2P 1PB14/04/2020

 2 INTEGRITY MATE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R5, P 2/1/2R. Andrews 544495 24/112882P 6P 4P 2P 1PD14/03/2020

 3 PAY ROLL 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R6, P 2/1/1T. Torrens 542594 12/82853P 4P 1P 1P 2PD03/02/2020

 4 LIAR FOR HIRE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R4, P 2/1/1C. Northfield 542272 11/102522P 4Y 5Y 3P 2PD09/02/2020

 5 SANDAVE PEPPER Last start placegetter CAS, 11/04/2023, R6, P 3/1/2D. Richardson 554240 8/52972P 1P 4P 3P 1PB16/01/2021

 6 JET SET JACK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R8, P 3/1/2R. Andrews 554351 7/52586P 1P 1P 1P 2PD30/01/2021

 7 STYLISH RICO 2 Weighted points score CAP, 30/04/2023, R8, 5 3/1/2J. Valentine 556754 6/51834P 7P 1P 1P 5PD24/03/2021

 8 KINGSBRAE TIGER Last start Country winner WAU, 13/05/2023, R3, Y 4/1/2S. Staples 542896 10/72291Y 2P 1P 3Y 5PB23/02/2020

 9 STACKED DECK 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/1L. Walker 539039 13/122165P 1P 5P 2P 2PD02/08/2019

 10 KINGSBRAE KOTA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/05/2023, R12, M 4/1/2J. Wells 528326 11/91723M 3M 5M 8M 3MB16/12/2018
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 1 PANAMA LADY Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R2, P M/1K. Ulrick 565134 0/01322P 3PB10/11/2021

 2 NITRO SLIM 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R1, P M/1C. Northfield 562625 0/01182P 4P 2P 2P 7PD06/09/2021

 3 WHISKEY MISS Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R1, P M/1C. Mcphee 562273 0/01173P 4P 3P 3P 5PB12/08/2021

 4 VELOCITY SASHA Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 555580 0/0982P 3P 4P 7PB15/01/2021

 5 PICTURE TIME Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 18/04/2023, R1, P

CAS, 11/04/2023, R2, P

M/1T. Lockhart 556943 0/0946P 3P 2P 6P 4PB03/02/2021

 6 BLOM MAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 02/05/2023, R1, P M/1P. Fraser 552546 0/0986P 2P 4P 2P 6PD23/12/2020

 7 DAY OUT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 11/04/2023, R1, P M/1T. Lockhart 556947 0/0925P 6P 2P 3P 6PB03/02/2021

 8 STENTORIAN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 13/05/2023, R1, Y M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/0902Y 7P 7P 3P 4PD01/01/2020

 9 EVER SINCE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 22/04/2023, R2, Y M/1J. King 553085 0/0704Y 3Y (DQF)P 6P 6PB30/12/2020

 10 SNOWDONIA MISS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 09/05/2023, R2, P M/1C. Mcphee 561998 0/0697P 3P 6P 5PB10/08/2021

 11 BUXTON First start M/1S. Staples 561020 0/00D09/07/2021

 12 JUST MAK First start M/1M. Lalicz 558427 0/00D12/04/2021

 13 FAWN ALL OVER First start M/1J. Childs 562316 0/00D14/08/2021

 14 HARD CASE RICO Unplaced after 1 start CAP, 05/03/2023, R2, 5 M/1W. Bowen 563324 0/0258PD17/07/2021

 15 CHIPPER Weighted points score GRA, 14/05/2023, R1, P M/1D. Grundy 560108 0/0784P 6P 4P 3P 5PD28/05/2021

 16 ROXY'S SECRET Weighted points score CAS, 20/04/2023, R1, P M/1B. Beach 553817 0/0766P 6P 5P 2P 5PB20/01/2021

 17 AWESOME BELIEVER Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R1, P M/1P. Fraser 552544 0/0566P 5P 6P 5Y 5PD23/12/2020

 18 ROLLING COLE Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R1, P M/1W. Kennedy 548784 0/0515P 6P 5PD13/08/2020

 19 SHEER ROCKETEER Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R2, P M/1W. Gilbert 563092 0/0504P 6P 5P 8PD13/07/2021
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 1 SANDAVE JEANIE Last start winner GRA, 07/05/2023, R2, P 5/3D. Richardson 561642 2/12311P 2P 6P 1P 2PB21/07/2021

 2 BRINDLE BLASTER Last start placegetter GRA, 14/05/2023, R5, P 5/3J. Ahern 560906 2/12023P 1P 1P 5P 3PD01/07/2021

 3 LIAM BLUEY Last start Provincial winner CAS, 11/05/2023, R2, P 5/4J. Ahern 560903 2/01891P 1P 3PD01/07/2021

 4 SAND BLASTER Last start Provincial winner CAS, 09/05/2023, R2, P 5/4J. Ahern 560904 1/01161P 5P 3PD01/07/2021

 5 MAJOR RUST Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Newstead 534594 2/12254P 3P 2P 2P 3PD22/05/2019

 6 DINO WAY Weighted points score GRA, 14/05/2023, R7, P 5/4M. Lalicz 558426 2/01782P 1P 5C 4C 5PD12/04/2021

 7 BIG NOSE TED Weighted points score IPS, 13/05/2023, R5, 3 5/3P. Mcilveen 551970 2/11746P 5P 4P 2P 1PD09/12/2020

 8 SPENSER FRANKLIN Weighted points score IPS, 27/04/2023, R5, 3 5/3C. Austin 547919 2/11355P 5P 3P 8P 2PD25/03/2020

 9 ANOTHER TURTLE 1 Weighted points score CAP, 07/05/2023, R5, 5 5/4J. Valentine 559103 2/01175P 6P 1P 1P 5PB26/05/2021

 10 SILKY RIPPLE Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R6, Y 5/4R. Hall 551302 1/01093Y 5Y 3Y 7P 4PB07/11/2020

 11 EXPERT TEASE Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R6, P 5/4W. Gilbert 549015 2/01026P 7P 3P 6P 5PB30/08/2020

 12 SMART TIMES Weighted points score GRA, 14/05/2023, R4, P 5/3W. Gilbert 542891 2/11026P 6P 3P 6P 6PD23/02/2020

 13 COSMOLOGIST 1 Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Cartwright 542842 1/0937P 6P 7P 4P 4PD12/02/2020

 14 BLUEBERRY DANISH Weighted points score CAP, 05/04/2023, R4, 5 5/4C. Austin 554647 1/0897P (FEL)P 4P 1P 6PD22/11/2020

 15 GO WHISTLE DIXIE Weighted points score GRA, 07/05/2023, R2, P 5/4C. Mcphee 562272 1/0775P 8P 1P 7P 8PD12/08/2021

 16 CROCODILE KID Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/3M. Ross 558870 2/1698P 8P 4P 8P 4PB11/05/2021
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 1 CATACLYSMIC Grade order Grade 1 1/1A. Lang 550632 24/102777C 2C 4P 1P 2PD21/10/2020

 2 RAPID RIPPLE Grade order Grade 1 1/1M. Lalicz 548515 8/72526C 7P 3C 2C 1CD02/08/2020

 3 COMMANDS RESPECT Grade order Grade 2 2/1/2G. Dart 546423 23/84182P 3P 1P 1C 1PD27/05/2020

 4 INTEGRITY MATE 2 Grade order Grade 2 2/1/2R. Andrews 544495 24/122882P 6P 4P 2P 1PD14/03/2020

 5 GO BEARS Grade order Grade 2 2/1/1R. Ulrick 552240 14/92338C 3C 3C 4P 6CD07/12/2020

 6 BLAZING BOB Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1M. Landrigan 552320 16/33511P 2P 6P 1P 1PD27/11/2020

 7 MOONLIT PICTURE 2 Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2M. Wilkes 545303 12/23033P 4P 1P 2P 1PB14/04/2020

 8 ROBELL MAGIC Grade order Grade 3 3/1/1B. Ellis 550136 12/52644P 1P 2P 2P 4PB07/10/2020

 9 HYPERDRIVE Grade order Grade 3 3/1/2A. Newstead 534596 12/32011P 5P 6P 5P 5PB22/05/2019

 10 INTEGRITY ANGEL Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2R. Andrews 550324 9/22191P 6P 3P 2Y 3PD11/10/2020

 11 GYPSY JOKER Grade order Grade 4 4/1/1R. Cooke 550580 9/42034P 1P 4P 5C 3CB20/10/2020

 12 JET SET JACK 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Andrews 554351 7/12586P 1P 1P 1P 2PD30/01/2021

 13 STYLISH RICO 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Valentine 556754 6/01834P 7P 1P 1P 5PD24/03/2021

 14 MAGIC SECRET Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Beach 552493 6/01688P 4P 1P 1P 7PB18/12/2020

 15 OUTBREAK ELSIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3A. Newstead 534598 5/11625P 4P 5P 2P 2PB22/05/2019

 16 VELOCITY TOUCHED 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 11/41523P 4M 3P 6M 6PB14/02/2019

 17 TUMBLING DICE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3T. Duncan 546117 5/11477P 3P 4P 4P 3PD26/05/2020

 18 DOUBLE CHARMING 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/2S. Casey 554465 5/21142P 5P 8P 5P 4PB30/01/2021

 19 SANDAVE STYLE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3T. Duncan 554244 3/11057P 7P 2P 7P 6PD16/01/2021
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 1 BYE BYE RAMBO Last start winner CAS, 04/05/2023, R12, P 5/3S. Attwater 555204 2/12021P 3P 1P 2P 2PD11/02/2021

 2 COBBER DUDE Last start winner CAS, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/2G. Hancock 548650 3/21861P 6P 4P 2P 3PD09/08/2020

 3 EMBER LAD 1 Last start winner CAS, 11/05/2023, R12, P 5/3D. Cecil 550093 2/11261P 5P 7P 6P 4PD28/09/2020

 4 AWESOME WORLD Last start winner CAS, 09/05/2023, R1, P 5/4P. Fraser 552548 1/01141P 2P 2P 7P 8PB23/12/2020

 5 ELARBEE MENDES Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R4, P 5/2J. Childs 552941 3/22583P 2P 1P 3P 1PD18/10/2020

 6 SANDAVE TOMMY Last start placegetter CAS, 04/05/2023, R12, P 5/3D. Richardson 561641 2/12202P 1P 1PD21/07/2021

 7 RUSSIAN DYLAN Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Hoyland 542928 1/02162P 3P 3P 3P 3PD21/02/2020

 8 STAR VEGA Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/1S. Staples 553597 4/32043P 1P 4P 4P 1PD09/12/2020

 9 BOOK BOOK Last start placegetter CAS, 23/02/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Lockhart 552254 2/01892P 7P 2P 4P 1PB04/12/2020

 10 VELOCITY ELSIE Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/3J. King 553399 2/11862P 6P 3P 1P 4PB29/12/2020

 11 BUGATTI FIERCE Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Knowles 540912 4/31832P 2P 4P 3P 6YD27/12/2019

 12 BURRINGBAR BOYS 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Andrews 542899 5/41683P 8P 2P 6P 2PD23/02/2020

 13 PINK MOON Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R12, P 5/4M. Ross 558865 1/01213P 6P 1P 4P 4PB11/05/2021

 14 CLOVER GUPPY Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R3, P 5/4C. Supple 539722 1/01113P 5P 4P 7P 5PD08/11/2019

 15 ROBELL RUBY 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Ellis 550130 4/31082P 8P 4P 7P 6PB07/10/2020

 16 SILENT SKY Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 09/05/2023, R4, P 5/1J. Davis 540951 9/4976P 8Y 6P 5P 5YB02/01/2020

 17 CINDY SWANS Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 11/05/2023, R9, P 5/3S. Lockhart 533610 4/1677P 8M 7P 8P 5PB07/03/2019

 18 STORMY PARADISE 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 11/05/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Pickford 539196 11/101986P 3P 6P 1P 5PB17/11/2019

 19 DOUBLE HAPPINESS 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 02/05/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Knowles 526972 13/111892M 4P 3P 5Y 5MB05/11/2018

 20 KOORINGA BOWSER Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R8, P 5/2M. Northfield 561077 3/22075P 2P 1P 1P 4PD15/07/2021

 21 CHOICE WORDS Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/2J. King 553079 3/22046P 4P 2P 1P 1PD30/12/2020

 22 SURF PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/2D. Brodie 556973 3/22016P 5P 2P 1P 1PB25/03/2021

 23 BOKARM LUNA Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R7, P 5/1G. Northfield 549914 4/31896P 3P 8P 1P 1PB22/09/2020

 24 JAMIE TARTT Weighted points score IPS, 18/03/2023, R12, 2 5/1T. Duncan 553275 5/31864P 1P 3P 7P 2PD01/01/2021

 25 ORIENTAL SERIES Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R3, P 5/4R. Magnay 542275 1/01804P 2P 3P 2P 4PB09/02/2020
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 26 LEON KINGSBRAE Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Andrews 542893 13/121627P 2P 3P 6P 4PD23/02/2020

 27 BOLAN ROAD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R4, P 5/1N. Creighton 549725 4/31536P 3P 5P 4P 2PD26/09/2020

 28 TINY ZAMBORA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 27/04/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Cecil 550315 3/21478P 1P 8P 8P 1PB19/09/2020

 29 STAR KIT Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R4, P 5/1S. Staples 553604 4/31475P 1P 6P 6P 2YD09/12/2020

 30 BOBCAT BOB Weighted points score CAS, 04/05/2023, R12, P 5/4L. Walker 563108 1/01354P 2P 1PD20/09/2021

 31 ALFIE LONGER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/1D. Cecil 532458 4/31354P 1P 4P 7P 4PD20/03/2019

 32 BUGATTI ANGEL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R10, M 5/1M. Knowles 522894 10/61304M 8P 3Y 6P 4MB04/05/2018

 33 BONNIE RICO 2 Weighted points score IPS, 14/04/2023, R5, 3 5/3J. Valentine 558259 4/11295P 7P 4P 5P 1PB18/03/2021

 34 KOORINGA JACK Weighted points score CAS, 02/05/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Wells 555455 5/31294P 7P 4P 5P 2PD23/02/2021

 35 SET SAIL Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/2J. Hewett 555759 4/21267P 7P 1P 4P 5PB31/12/2020

 36 OLAF'S ADVENTURE Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R7, P 5/1G. Northfield 526250 5/41255P 2M 5P 4M 5PB17/10/2018

 37 OUR MATE ROCCO 2 Weighted points score CAP, 09/04/2023, R4, 5 5/3J. Valentine 547299 2/11205P 5P 1P 7P 7PD05/04/2020

 38 INTEGRITY SWIFT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Andrews 562367 1/01165P 1P 3P 3P 8PB21/08/2021

 39 CUTTIN' GRASS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Beach 553818 1/01057P 8P 5P 2P 5PD20/01/2021

 40 MAXINE MAGIC Weighted points score CAS, 02/05/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Northfield 563325 1/0105(FEL)P 8P 2P 5P 5PB17/07/2021

 41 SPRITELY GLENNIS Weighted points score CAS, 30/03/2023, R12, P 5/4E. Harris 545298 1/0978P 1P 5P 2P 7PB24/03/2020

 42 CLOVER DIME Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R10, M 5/2C. Supple 528155 3/2947M 5M 5P 6P 5MB01/10/2018

 43 BURNING SAND Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/3C. Mortensen 550746 2/1877P 8P 3P 8P 6PD23/10/2020

 44 MAGIC CHARM 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Casey 525584 1/0848P 7P 3P 8P 7PB28/09/2018

 45 BLUE CHIP SONNY Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R9, P 5/4J. Ahern 550135 1/0844P 4P 5P 6P 8PD07/10/2020

 46 AWESOME FRED 1 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4P. Fraser 552543 1/0758Y 6P 5P 5P 5PD23/12/2020

 47 COLONEL ANGUS Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/2T. Duncan 544059 3/2724P 7P 6P (FEL)P 7PD16/12/2019

 48 CLOVER ENERGY Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R4, P 5/1C. Supple 539721 4/3668P 8P (FEL)P 6P 7PB08/11/2019

 49 KILARA GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 02/05/2023, R10, P 5/3J. Northfield 550129 2/1547P 8P 8P 7P 7PB07/10/2020
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 1 ROCHILL EXPRESS Last start placegetter CAS, 09/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Hoyland 549912 0/01223P 2P 8P 3P 3PB30/09/2020

 2 NITRO SLIM 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R1, P M/1C. Northfield 562625 0/01182P 4P 2P 2P 7PD06/09/2021

 3 STENTORIAN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 13/05/2023, R1, Y M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/0902Y 7P 7P 3P 4PD01/01/2020

 4 MY MAGNOLIA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 25/04/2023, R1, P M/1B. Northfield 560475 0/0826P 8P 3P 6P 3PB22/06/2021

 5 EVER SINCE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 22/04/2023, R2, Y M/1J. King 553085 0/0704Y 3Y (DQF)P 6P 6PB30/12/2020

 6 SALLY UNLEASHED First start M/1B. Northfield 562404 0/00B20/08/2021

 7 SIMPLY SEVEN Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 02/05/2023, R2, P M/1A. Hoyland 555002 0/0426PD22/01/2021

 8 SWEET'S MISTAKE Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 09/05/2023, R1, P M/1J. Northfield 559935 0/0337PB09/06/2021

 9 ALL THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R2, P M/1G. Northfield 547075 0/0737P 7P 6P 3P 4PD22/06/2020

 10 POWER MAID Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R1, P M/1B. Northfield 560478 0/0625P 7P 4P 4P 4PB22/06/2021

 11 CLOVER FIREBALL Weighted points score CAS, 04/05/2023, R1, P M/1C. Supple 555753 0/0624P 6P 4P 4PD29/12/2020

 12 VILLAGE GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 09/05/2023, R1, P M/1S. Cartwright 561774 0/0424P 8P 7PB31/07/2021
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 1 FLY TOM Last start winner CAS, 11/05/2023, R8, P 5/2M. Landrigan 556571 4/21861P 4P 1P 4P 6PD16/03/2021

 2 DOUBLE CHARMING 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/05/2023, R6, P 5/2S. Casey 554465 5/21142P 5P 8P 5P 4PB30/01/2021

 3 CHOOSE WELL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Hewett 546225 6/21503P 6P 1P 7P 5PB14/05/2020

 4 TUMBLING DICE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R8, P 5/3T. Duncan 546117 5/11477P 3P 4P 4P 3PD26/05/2020

 5 SANDAVE STYLE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/3T. Duncan 554244 3/11057P 7P 2P 7P 6PD16/01/2021
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